Citation: Hu, S.; Wu, Y.; Fu, G.; Shou,
T.; Zhai, M.; Yin, D.; Zhao, X.
Bio-Based Polyurethane and Its
Composites towards High Damping
Properties. Int. J. Mol. Sci. 2022, 23,
6618. https://doi.org/10.3390/
ijms23126618
Academic Editor: Ana

Stearic
Acid
(phr)
Dibenzothiazole
Disulfide-ZnCl
Complex (phr)
Dibenzothia-
zole Disul-
fide (phr)
2-Mercaptoben-
zothiazole (phr)
Sulfur
(phr)
AO-80
(phr)
BMPU21 21 100 0.5 1 4 2 2 0
BMPU23 23 100 0.5 1 4 2 2 0
BMPU26 26 100 0.5 1 4 2 2 0
BMPU28 28 100 0.5 1 4 2 2 0
BMPU30 30 100 0.5 1 4 2 2 0
BMPU26/AO-80(100/7.5) 26 100 0.5 1 4 2 2 7.5
BMPU26/AO-80(100/15.0) 26 100 0.5 1 4 2 2 15
BMPU26/AO-80(100/22.5) 26 100 0.5 1 4 2 2 22.5
BMPU26/AO-80(100/30.0) 26 100 0.5 1 4 2 2 30
3.3. Characterization